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2015 WISCONSIN ACT 250

AN ACT to amend 20.370 (6) (as), 20.370 (6) (av), 281.68 (title), 281.68 (1t) (title), 281.68 (1t) (a), 281.68 (1t) (c),
281.68 (1t) (d), 281.68 (2) (b) and 281.68 (3) (bg) of the statdesing to: lake monitoring and protection grants
andcontracts and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SecTION 5. 281.68 (1t) (a) of the statutesamended
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: toread:
281.68(1t) (a) Training, equipment, and supplies
SecTion 1. 20.370 (6) (as) of the statutes is amended necessaryor waterquality sample collection, lake sur

toread: veys,and watercraft inspection
20.370 (6) (as) Environmental aids — invasive SeCTION 6. 281.68 (1t) (c) of the statutesamended
aquatic species and lake monitoring anmotection to read:

Biennially, from the conservation fund, the amounts in 281.68(1t) (c) Developing, maintaining, amdanag
the schedule for grantsnder s. 23.22 (2) (c) to control ing a statewide database systéan entering, tracking,
invasive species that are aquatic species and for lakeevaluating,and reporting water quality and lake survey
monitoringand protectiortontracts under s. 281.68). results.

SecTioN 2. 20.370 (6) (av) of thetatutes, as fafcted SecTION 7. 281.68 (1t) (d) of the statutesamended
by 2105 Wisconsin Act 55is amended to read: to read:

20.370(6) (av) Environmentahids — river potec- 281.68(1t) (d) Producing and distributing water
tion; lake monitoring and mtection contracts;con quality and lake surveyesults and reports.
servationfund. Biennially, from the conservation fund, SecTION 8. 281.68 (2) (b) of thetatutes is amended

the amounts in the schedule for river protection grants to read:
andcontracts under s. 281.70 and for lake monitoring and  281.68(2) (b) The total amount of lak®onitoring

protectioncontracts under s. 281.68 (1t) and protectioncontracts for each fiscal year may not
SecTioN 3. 281.68 (title) of the statutes is amended exceed1O 25 percent of the total amount appropriated
to read: unders. 20.370 (6) (an-andas), and (av)
281.68 (title) Lake management planning grants SecTion 9. 281.68 (3) (bg) of the statutes is amended
and lake monitoring and protection contracts. to read:
SecTioN 4. 281.68 (1t) (title) of the statutes is 281.68(3) (bg) Thedepartment shall promulgate
amendedo read: rulesfor the administration of the lake monitoriagd
281.68(1t) (title) LAKE MONITORING AND PROTECTION protectioncontracts program, which shall specify hie
CONTRACTS. gible activities and qualifications for participationtime

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”
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statewiddake monitoring and protectioretwork. Eligi- pantsshall include counties and public or private entities
ble activities shall include providing technicadsistance  that manage aquatic invasive species under a manage
to public or private entities that apply foor have mentplan approved by the department.

receiveda grant under s. 23.22 (2) (c)._Qualified partici




